ghwat UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL
1st Merit List

Department: Economics Program: BS Economics

Admissions: 2025 Expires On: 06 Aug, 2025

10

1

12

13

14

Seats: 50 Merit | Session: open | Morning
Noor Shad Shah Baz khan Male 555 /600 No 92.50 92.50 92.50
Taif Ullah Dawlat khan Male 539 /600 No 89.83 89.83 89.83
Aftab Khan Dawlat khan Male 539 /600 No 89.83 89.83 89.83
Abdur Rahman Jahangir Khan Male 524 / 600 No 87.33 87.33 87.33
Shanzay Mahnoor Arshad Arshad Ali Female 479 /555 No 86.31 86.31 86.31
Ayesha Akram Muhammad Akram Female 1022 /1200 No 85.17 85.17 85.17
sana ali akbar ali Male 1007 / 1200 No 83.92 83.92 83.92
Abd Ullah Khan Gul Rahman Male 503 /600 No 83.83 83.83 83.83
Ali Raza Akhtar Male 464 / 560 No 82.86 82.86 82.86
Kalsoom Fatima Mehr Amanat Ali Zahid Female 900/ 1100 No 81.82 81.82 81.82
Kinza Fatima Khalid Hussain Female 490/ 600 No 81.67 81.67 81.67
Fatima Syed Syed Javed igbal shah Female 979 /1200 No 81.58 81.58 81.58
Muhammad Talha Muhammad Shabbir Khan Male 451 /560 No 80.54 80.54 80.54
Kiran Zahid M. Zahid khan Female 456 / 575 No 79.30 79.30 79.30



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

88

34

Muhammad Rayan Rashid

Maryam Khalid

FAZLAN -

Zain Ul Abidin

Qurat ul ain

Misbah Uddin

TASMIA FAROOQ

Muhammad Usman

Khaleel Qamar

Zanib fatima

Muhammad .

Adeefa Shahid

Ali Hamza

Ayan Nasir

FARWA

Amina Talib Butt

Shamim Hasnain

Zainab Allah Dittah

M Kashif Murtaza

Muhammad Hamza

Rashid Ahmad

Muhammad Khalid

SHER AZAM

Zafar Igbal

Muhammad Saleem Akhter

Barkat

GHULAM FAROOQ

MUHAMMAD SHABAN

Ashiq

Abdul jabbar

Gul janan

Muhammad Shahid

Zahoor Ahmad

Nasir Ali

JAVED IQBAL

Talib Hussain

Liagat Ali

Allah Dittah

M Murtaza Nadeem

Muhammad Shabbir

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

949 /1200

433 /575

413 /550

898 /1200

887 /1200

795/1100

463 /650

778 /1100

848 /1200

413 /585

421 /600

389 /555

763 /1100

394 /575

398 /585

947 /1400

369 / 550

383/575

787 /1200

2262 / 3450

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

79.08

75.30

75.09

74.83

73.92

72.27

71.23

70.73

70.67

70.60

7017

70.09

69.36

68.52

68.03

67.64

67.09

66.61

65.58

65.57

79.08

75.30

75.09

74.83

73.92

72.27

71.23

70.73

70.67

70.60

7017

70.09

69.36

68.52

68.03

67.64

67.09

66.61

65.58

65.57

79.08

75.30

75.09

74.83

73.92

72.27

71.23

70.73

70.67

70.60

70.17

70.09

69.36

68.52

68.03

67.64

67.09

66.61

65.58

65.57



85

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Rahat Fatima

Maryam Burhan

Faheem Igbal

Sidra Mushtaq

Kashaf Amjad

Muhammad Touseef

mahrukh nawaz

Muhammad Shahid

Muhammad Afzaal

Hira Saeed

Hasnain Ayaz

Firdous Mazhar

SADIA BIBI

Muhammad nawaz

SEHRISHALI

MUHAMMAD HASSAN

Note:

* The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Economics during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.
* The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.

* Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

Rao Abdul Sattar

Muhammad Burhan Latif

Muhammad Igbal

Mushtag Ahmad

Amjad Igbal

Atta Ul Rehman

m.nawaz

Muhammad Ramzan

Hamid Al

Muhammad Saeed

Muhammad Khalid

Mazhar Hussain

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

Muhammad Anwar

SYED AHMAD ALI SHAH

ARIF HUSSAIN

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

362 /555

381/585

77571200

350 /560

350 /560

343 /550

342 /550

743171200

362/ 585

354 /575

343 /560

732 /1200

350 /575

667 /1100

348 /575

346 /575

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

65.23

65.13

64.58

62.50

62.50

62.36

62.18

61.92

61.88

61.57

61.25

61.00

60.87

60.64

60.52

60.17

65.23

65.13

64.58

62.50

62.50

62.36

62.18

61.92

61.88

61.57

61.25

61.00

60.87

60.64

60.52

60.17

65.23

65.13

64.58

62.50

62.50

62.36

62.18

61.92

61.88

61.57

61.25

61.00

60.87

60.64

60.52

60.17



* The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit three attested

photocopies of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

1.

A W N

o N O O

Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan

. All academic documents

. Domicile Certificate

. CNIC/B Form

. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
. Equivalence Certificates (if required)

. Character Certificate

. Any other relevant supporting documents

. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening

admission.

* Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 06 Aug, 2025 .

 Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.

« After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Economics for confirmation of

admission.

« If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as

per HEC refund policy.

* Errors and omissions excepted.

Departmental Admission

Prepared By
Chairperson

Committee



