



# UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

## 1st Merit List

**Department: Economics**

**Admissions: 2025**

**Seats: 50**

**Program: BS Economics**

**Expires On: 06 Aug, 2025**

**Merit | Session: open | Morning**

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
1	Noor Shad	Shah Baz khan	Male	555 / 600	No	92.50	92.50	<b>92.50</b>
2	Taif Ullah	Dawlat khan	Male	539 / 600	No	89.83	89.83	<b>89.83</b>
3	Aftab Khan	Dawlat khan	Male	539 / 600	No	89.83	89.83	<b>89.83</b>
4	Abdur Rahman	Jahangir Khan	Male	524 / 600	No	87.33	87.33	<b>87.33</b>
5	Shanzay Mahnoor Arshad	Arshad Ali	Female	479 / 555	No	86.31	86.31	<b>86.31</b>
6	Ayesha Akram	Muhammad Akram	Female	1022 / 1200	No	85.17	85.17	<b>85.17</b>
7	sana ali	akbar ali	Male	1007 / 1200	No	83.92	83.92	<b>83.92</b>
8	Abd Ullah Khan	Gul Rahman	Male	503 / 600	No	83.83	83.83	<b>83.83</b>
9	Ali Raza	Akhtar	Male	464 / 560	No	82.86	82.86	<b>82.86</b>
10	Kalsoom Fatima	Mehr Amanat Ali Zahid	Female	900 / 1100	No	81.82	81.82	<b>81.82</b>
11	Kinza Fatima	Khalid Hussain	Female	490 / 600	No	81.67	81.67	<b>81.67</b>
12	Fatima Syed	Syed Javed iqbal shah	Female	979 / 1200	No	81.58	81.58	<b>81.58</b>
13	Muhammad Talha	Muhammad Shabbir Khan	Male	451 / 560	No	80.54	80.54	<b>80.54</b>
14	Kiran Zahid	M. Zahid khan	Female	456 / 575	No	79.30	79.30	<b>79.30</b>

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
15	Muhammad Rayan Rashid	Rashid Ahmad	Male	949 / 1200	No	79.08	79.08	<b>79.08</b>
16	Maryam Khalid	Muhammad Khalid	Female	433 / 575	No	75.30	75.30	<b>75.30</b>
17	FAZLAN -	SHER AZAM	Male	413 / 550	No	75.09	75.09	<b>75.09</b>
18	Zain Ul Abidin	Zafar Iqbal	Male	898 / 1200	No	74.83	74.83	<b>74.83</b>
19	Qurat ul ain	Muhammad Saleem Akhter	Female	887 / 1200	No	73.92	73.92	<b>73.92</b>
20	Misbah Uddin	Barkat	Male	795 / 1100	No	72.27	72.27	<b>72.27</b>
21	TASMIA FAROOQ	GHULAM FAROOQ	Female	463 / 650	No	71.23	71.23	<b>71.23</b>
22	Muhammad Usman	MUHAMMAD SHABAN	Male	778 / 1100	No	70.73	70.73	<b>70.73</b>
23	Khaleel Qamar	Ashiq	Male	848 / 1200	No	70.67	70.67	<b>70.67</b>
24	Zanib fatima	Abdul jabbar	Female	413 / 585	No	70.60	70.60	<b>70.60</b>
25	Muhammad .	Gul janan	Male	421 / 600	No	70.17	70.17	<b>70.17</b>
26	Adeefa Shahid	Muhammad Shahid	Female	389 / 555	No	70.09	70.09	<b>70.09</b>
27	Ali Hamza	Zahoor Ahmad	Male	763 / 1100	No	69.36	69.36	<b>69.36</b>
28	Ayan Nasir	Nasir Ali	Male	394 / 575	No	68.52	68.52	<b>68.52</b>
29	FARWA	JAVED IQBAL	Female	398 / 585	No	68.03	68.03	<b>68.03</b>
30	Amina Talib Butt	Talib Hussain	Female	947 / 1400	No	67.64	67.64	<b>67.64</b>
31	Shamim Hasnain	Liaqat Ali	Male	369 / 550	No	67.09	67.09	<b>67.09</b>
32	Zainab Allah Dittah	Allah Dittah	Female	383 / 575	No	66.61	66.61	<b>66.61</b>
33	M Kashif Murtaza	M Murtaza Nadeem	Male	787 / 1200	No	65.58	65.58	<b>65.58</b>
34	Muhammad Hamza	Muhammad Shabbir	Male	2262 / 3450	No	65.57	65.57	<b>65.57</b>

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
35	Rahat Fatima	Rao Abdul Sattar	Female	362 / 555	No	65.23	65.23	<b>65.23</b>
36	Maryam Burhan	Muhammad Burhan Latif	Female	381 / 585	No	65.13	65.13	<b>65.13</b>
37	Faheem Iqbal	Muhammad Iqbal	Male	775 / 1200	No	64.58	64.58	<b>64.58</b>
38	Sidra Mushtaq	Mushtaq Ahmad	Female	350 / 560	No	62.50	62.50	<b>62.50</b>
39	Kashaf Amjad	Amjad Iqbal	Female	350 / 560	No	62.50	62.50	<b>62.50</b>
40	Muhammad Touseef	Atta Ul Rehman	Male	343 / 550	No	62.36	62.36	<b>62.36</b>
41	mahrukh nawaz	m.nawaz	Female	342 / 550	No	62.18	62.18	<b>62.18</b>
42	Muhammad Shahid	Muhammad Ramzan	Male	743 / 1200	No	61.92	61.92	<b>61.92</b>
43	Muhammad Afzaal	Hamid Ali	Male	362 / 585	No	61.88	61.88	<b>61.88</b>
44	Hira Saeed	Muhammad Saeed	Female	354 / 575	No	61.57	61.57	<b>61.57</b>
45	Hasnain Ayaz	Muhammad Khalid	Male	343 / 560	No	61.25	61.25	<b>61.25</b>
46	Firdous Mazhar	Mazhar Hussain	Female	732 / 1200	No	61.00	61.00	<b>61.00</b>
47	SADIA BIBI	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	Female	350 / 575	No	60.87	60.87	<b>60.87</b>
48	Muhammad nawaz	Muhammad Anwar	Male	667 / 1100	No	60.64	60.64	<b>60.64</b>
49	SEHRISH ALI	SYED AHMAD ALI SHAH	Female	348 / 575	No	60.52	60.52	<b>60.52</b>
50	MUHAMMAD HASSAN	ARIF HUSSAIN	Male	346 / 575	No	60.17	60.17	<b>60.17</b>

**Note:**

- The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Economics during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.
- The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.
- Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

- The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit **three attested photocopies** of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan
2. All academic documents
3. Domicile Certificate
4. CNIC/B Form
5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)
7. Character Certificate
8. Any other relevant supporting documents
9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening admission.

- Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 06 Aug, 2025 .
- Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.
- After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Economics for confirmation of admission.
- If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.
- Errors and omissions excepted.

---

Prepared By

Departmental Admission

Committee

Chairperson